RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND CONCERNING THE EXEMPLARY SERVICE OF

Paul L. Vance

University System of Maryland Board of Regents

WHEREAS, Paul L. Vance was serving as a member of the University System of Maryland Board of Regents at the time of his passing in May 2015, having served in that capacity since July 2010; and

WHEREAS, his leadership on the USM Board of Regents Committee on Economic Development and Technology Commercialization and Committee on Education Policy and Student Life will make a difference for years to come,

WHEREAS, Regent Vance's service on the Board was marked by a genuine passion for education, especially for low-income and underrepresented minorities; and

WHEREAS, throughout his 30-year career in education—highlighted by his leadership of school systems in both the District of Columbia and Montgomery County—his passion made a difference in the lives of countless people; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Regents of the University System of Maryland gratefully acknowledges the impactful life of Paul L. Vance and his outstanding contributions to the University System of Maryland and to the entire State of Maryland.

Jim Shea

Jim Shea Chairman, Board of Regents WEKunan

William E. Kirwan Chancellor, University System of Maryland

June 19, 2015